Doc.no. 421 | Version: 2 F&H
Valid from: 2023.01.16 QC-FORM-OE-FCM: Declaration of compliance
Issued by: QC at F&H GROUP:
Iltem no. Product Barcode Photo
HOLM p——— N
Sausage press /
10541 Size: 21x 10 x 7,5 cm 5722000105411 s
Materials: Stainless steel 304 —
(SS18/8), cotton, silicon coating nouH -
Importer: F&H GROUP A/S
Gl. Skivevej 70
DK-8800 Viborg, Denmark
COMPLIANCE:

The article complies with Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation1935/2004/EC as
amended, Regulation 2023/2006/EC as amended, and the Danish Act (Bekendtggrelse)
no. 681 of 25/05/2020.

Stainless steel

The stainless steel (SUS304, SS 18/8) is considered as safe for the stated purpose on
basis of a composition analysis showing compliance with the standard for the given type
of stainless steel. This type of stainless steel is commonly used for food contact materials
and specifically permitted for food contact according to the French DGCCRF “Fiche
MCDA n°1 (V02 — 01/04/2017) Food contact suitability of metals and alloys”, annex IV.

Silicone:

The silicone part comply with the compositional requirements and limit values set in either
BfR XV or the COE ResAP(2004)5 (or both).

The silicone part also comply with limit for organotin set in the French Arréte of November
25, 1992.

The test conditions for the overall migration as well as the specific migrations were set
according to group FPU/CAH2 of JRCs guideline "Testing conditions for kitchenware
articles in contact with foodstuffs: Plastics, Metals, Silicone & Rubber, 2021"

Specifications on the
use of the product:

The product is suitable for all foodstuffs for

e any food contact at ambient, cold and high temperatures conditions
e storage at room temperature or below up to 30 days including hot fill
e high temperature applications up to 250 °C

Marking of the product:

Glass-fork-symbol. To be washed by hand.

Gl. Skivevej 70, DK-8800 Viborg, Denmark, T+45 8928 1300, F +45 8928 1301, Info@fh-as.dk, www.fh-as.dk, CVR 10325838.

2023.10.03, Viborg

F&H

GROUP:
Gl Sk vave) 70
DK-BB0O0 Vibarg

Date and place

Page 1 of 1



mailto:Info@fh-as.dk
http://www.fh-as.dk/

